

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31902/2010

PRAVEEN CHOUDHARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1.

The office report reveals that show cause notice has been issued to the unserved respondents through registered post with acknowledgment due on 23.12.2010 but neither the acknowledgment card nor the unserved cover containing such notice has been received back so far. However, without waiting for the expiry of the statutory period of 30 days the Registry has listed this matter before this Court today. Registry shall ensure that such a wrong is not repeated in future.

Await return of service in respect of the respondent Nos.2 and 3 and list on 23.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd